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This Week’s Events:
Feb. 2—at Lincoln University, 6:30 p.m. MST, AM 970
Feb. 3—at Lincoln University, 6:30 p.m. MST, AM 970

This Week’s Opponent:

Lincoln University

The Blue Tigers enter the week with a 3-13 overall record and are
winless in the Heartland Conference at 0-5. They won their first 3
games out of the gate before going on a 13-game losing streak. The Ti-
gers are the last team in the Heartland without a conference win but will
have two shots at changing that this week at home. Lincoln hosts Dallas
Baptist University on Monday in Jefferson City before the Yellowjackets
pay the Tigers a visit on Friday and Saturday.

The Tigers and Yellowjackets met in a shootout on January 20 in Bill-
ings with MSUB winning 95-84. It was the highest points total for the
Yellowjackets this season and the Tigers’ third-highest scoring game.
Jared Boone hit seven 3-pointers and scored 23 points at Alterowitz.
Ralph Mata added 20 points and five 3-pointers.

For the season, Boone is leading the Blue Tigers in scoring at almost 14
points a game. He is second on the team for made 3-pointers with 24.
Mata is averaging 11.6 points per game and is 25-0f-82 from behind the
arc this season. James Edwards and Brandon Harris each average
around 11 points a game. Marcus Warren leads the team in rebounding
at 5.6 rebounds per game. Harris averages 4.9 rebounds, Boone adds 4.8
boards a game, and Edwards averages 4.4.

As a team, the Blue Tigers are averaging 69 points a game while giving
up 76.6. They are shooting 40 percent from the field while allowing op-
ponents to shoot 45 percent.

Opponent Series Records:

MSU-Billings Wins: 3 Lincoln: 0

Last Meeting: MSUB 99, Lincoln 85 (2/4/06 at MSUB)
Streaks: The Yellowjackets won all three meetings last year.

2006-2007 Schedule and Results

Date Opponent Time/Result
11/21  vs. Central Washington » L, 92-63
12/2 at Northwest Nazarene® L, 88-74
12/6 at Texas A&M-Inter. L, 59-58
12/8 at St. Mary’s L, 64-52
12/16  West Liberty State L, 103-85
12/20  Northwest Nazarene L, 70-50
12/21  Northwest Nazarene L, 90-89 OT
12/30 Oklahoma Panhandle * W, 65-54
1/4 Texas A&M-Inter. L, 80-73
1/6 St. Edward’s * W, 60-56
1/7 St. Edward’s L, 91-60
1/12 at Oklahoma Panhandle * L, 69-64
1/13 at Oklahoma Panhandle L, 62-48
1/15 at Texas-Permian Basin L, 93-87
1/17 at Dallas Baptist * L, 78-69
1/20 Lincoln University * W, 95-84
1/24 St. Mary’s * L, 67-51
1/27 Incarnate Word * L, 82-62
1/28 Incarnate Word L 72-66
2/2 at Lincoln University * 7:30 p.m.
2/3 at Lincoln University 7:30 p.m.
2/8 at St. Mary’s * 7:30 p.m.
2/10 at Incarnate Word * 8:00 p.m.
2/17 Texas-Permian Basin 7:30 p.m.
2/19 Dallas Baptist * 7:00 p.m.
2/20 Dallas Baptist 7:00 p.m.
2/24 at St. Edward’s * 8:00 p.m.
Heartland Conference Tournament

3/2 Semifinals (Denton, TX) 5 & 7:30 p.m.
3/3 Finals (Denton, TX) 5:00 p.m.

Home Games in Bold played at Alterowitz Gym
*Heartland Conference Game
A Games at NNU Tournament
All times local to game site

Yellowjackets on the Airwaves

Catch all Yellowjacket basketball games on
News Radio AM 970 KBUL as the Voice of
the Yellowjackets, Pat Boland, calls the ac-
tion live. Also tune in each week to the

Yellowjacket Coaches’ Show,

broadcast live each Tuesday night at 7:00
p.m. If you live outside Billings, you can
listen at www.msubillings.edu/athletics.
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The Week in Review

The Jackets lost at home three times last week with two of the games counting in
the conference standings. On Wednesday they were overpowered by St. Mary’s
67-51, on Saturday they fell to Incarnate Word 82-62, and on Sunday they lost
again to the Cardinals 72-66.

After building a one-point halftime lead against St. Mary’s, the Jackets scored
just 18 second-half points. No MSUB player scored in double figures and the
Jackets hit just 5-0f-22 three-point attempts. Jeff Miner and Jonathan Wiley each
netted nine points.

Against UIW on Saturday, the Jackets dug themselves into a 13-point hole by
halftime and couldn’t climb out with just 29 second-half points. Wiley hit for 17
points and grabbed seven rebounds. He was a perfect 7-of-7 from the line. Rus-
sell Steplight netted 10 points off the bench. Sunday’s non-conference game
against the Cardinals was a different story with 13 ties and a dozen lead changes.
The game was tied with two minutes to play, but the Cardinals outscored the
Jackets 7-1 in the final 1:47. Wiley had 15 points and eight boards. Miner came
off the bench to drop in five 3-pointers and 19 points. Cody Samuelson finished
with 11 points and three steals.

Tip Ins

At the halfway point of the Heartland Conference season, the top three teams
appear to be pulling away from the pack. St. Edward’s is 5-1 in the league, fol-
lowed closely by Incarnate Word at 5-2 and St. Mary’s at 4-2. The battle for the
fourth playoff spot is still up for grabs....If the Yellowjackets reach their goal of
qualifying for the conference tournament, they’ll have to do it on the road. Even
though the calendar has not yet turned to February, the Jackets have only one
home conference game remaining. Four of their last five conference counters and
five of their final eight games will be played on the road....There’s no question
that the Yellowjackets live or die by the 3-pointer. In their recent home stand, 46
percent of the Jackets’ field goal attempts were from behind the arc. For the sea-
son they are averaging 25.8 three-point attempts a game, about 44 percent of their
total tries. But compared to last year, both of those numbers are still down. Last
year the Jackets averaged 33.3 attempts a game from long range, accounting for
roughly 51 percent of their total field goal attempts for the year....In the Heart-
land’s team statistical rankings, MSUB doesn’t top too many categories this year.
They still lead the league in made 3-pointers per game. They also lead the HLC
in offensive rebounds per game. Carl Johnson and Cody Samuelson have a lot to
do with that with each ranking in the top 10 in the league for offensive rebounds.

MSUB Heartland Conference Individual Statistical Rankings (as of 1/21/07):
Scoring Average — Miner, 2nd (16.9); Wiley, 7th (12.7). Rebounds p/g — Samuelson, 5th
(6.0); Johnson, 7th (5.8); Wiley, 10th (5.7). FG% - Samuelson, 7th (.496); Wiley, 8th
(.487). Assists p/g — Miner, 8th (3.27); Wiley, 11th (2.07). FT% - Wiley, 4th (.780). Steals
p/g - Samuelson, 14th (1.13). 3FG% - Samuelson, 5th (.436); Harknell, 7th (.417);
D’Amore, 8th (.415); Miner, 11th (.357). 3FG p/g — Miner, 1st (3.67); D’Amore, 4th
(2.13); Samuelson, 11th (1.50). Blocked Shots p/g - Johnson, 5th (1.0); Samuelson, 11th
(0.56). Assist/Turnover Ratio - Miner, 8th (0.94). Off. Rebs p/g — Johnson, 5th (2.94);
Samuelson, 7th (2.19). Def. Rebs p/g — Wiley, 4th (4.13); Samuelson, 9th (3.81).

MSUB Heartland Conference Team Statistical Rankings (as of 1/21/07):
Scoring Offense - 6th, 68.2. Scoring Defense - 6th, 77.1. Scoring Margin - 7th, -8.8. FT
% - 6th, .651. FG% - 6th, .414. FG% Defense - 7th, .466. 3FG p/g - 1st, 9.56. 3FG% -
2nd, .376. 3FG% Defense - 7th, .395. Rebounds p/g - 4th, 35.4. Off. Rebs p/g - 3rd,
12.88. Def. Rebs p/g - 4th, 22.56. Rebound Margin - 4th, +0.2. Blocks p/g - 5th, 2.44.
Assists p/g - 5th, 12.88. Steals p/g - 6th, 5.75. Turnover Margin - 6th, -2.38. Assist/
Turnover Ratio - 5th, 0.78.

NCAA Individual Statistical Rankings (as of 1/14/07):
3-Ptrs p/g — Miner, 23rd (3.4). 3-Pt% — Miner, 97th (.361).

NCAA Team Statistical Rankings (as of 1/14/07):
3-Ptrs p/g — 33rd (8.7). 3-Pt% — 77th (.379).

Heartland Conference Standings (through 1/28/07)

Team All Conf
1. St. Edward’s 15-4 5-1
2. Incarnate Word 11-9 5-2
3. St. Mary’s 11-8 4-2
4. Dallas Baptist 6-11  3-3
5. Montana State-Billings 3-16  3-4
6. Oklahoma Panhandle St. 5-15 2-5
7. Lincoln University 3-13 05

2006 Heartland Conference Preseason Coaches’ Poll
1. St. Edward’s
2. St. Mary’s
3. Montana State-Billings
4. Oklahoma Panhandle
5. Incarnate Word
6. Lincoln
7. Dallas Baptist

NCAA South Central Region Poll (released 1/24/07)
1. Central Missouri State
2. Emporia State
3. Southeastern Oklahoma State
4. Southwestern Oklahoma State
5. Midwestern State
6. Tarleton State

7. Texas A&M-Kingsville

8. Northwest Missouri State

9. Central Oklahoma

10. Truman

This Week’s Games in the Heartland

Jan. 29 *DBU @ LU
Feb.1 TAMIU @ DBU
UTPB @ OPSU
Feb. 2 *MSUB @ LU
Feb. 3 *DBU @ OPSU
MSUB @ LU
TAMIU @ SEU
*STMU @ UIW

* Heartland Conference Game

Current Yellowjackets in the School Record Books

Jonathan Wiley
Career: t-8th for blocks (44) [needs 45 for 7th]

Season: 5th for FT % (85.70 in 05-06)
11th for FT % (83.80 in 04-05)
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2006-2007 Yellowjackets Numerical Roster Craig Carse (12th year):

No. Name Ht. Pos. Yr. Hometown/Previous School The 2006-2007 season will
2 Tom D’Amore 6’6" G So. Tucson, AZ/Univ. of AZ be Coach Carse’s twelfth at
5 Eric Cunningham 57" G So. Phoenix, AZ/Phoenix College mgge-c?)ug?l?)igr:;kt?ngu?;(rjn

10 Jeff Miner 6’3" G Fr. Gresham, OR/Sam Barlow HS coach in the history of a

21 Jonathan Wiley 6°6” G Sr. Westlake Village, CA/Westlake HS program that began in 1927.

23 Russell Steplight 6’2" G J. Olympia, WA/Umpgua CC Carse’s teams have posted winning

25 Mike Barton 6’8" F Fr. Havre, MT/Havre HS ﬁ?ﬁfiﬂséce%; IO :etgrét}/z%rglg;va:? 9

32 Troy Ruff 6’5" F Fr. Custer, MT/Custer HS MSU-Billings entering the 06-07 sea-

33 Cody Samuelson 6°4” F Sr. Broadus, MT/MSU-Bozeman son. In 2005-2006 Carse guided the

44 Carl Johnson 6’9" C So. Rapid City, SD/Central HS Yellowjackets to a share of the Heart-

54 Ammar Harknell 6°6” F Jr. Sweden/University of Maine land Conference .reg“"?“ season fitle

and a runner up finish in the Heartland
Conference playoffs. The Yellowjack-

Head Coach: Craig Carse (12th Season) ets also led the nation in 3-pointers

Assistant Coach: David Carse (3rd Season) made for the seventh time in Carse’s 11

years at the helm.

Current Career Highs for the 2006-2007 Yellowjackets

#2 Tom D’Amore

Points: 29 vs. Lincoln, 1/20/07

Rebounds: 7 vs. Northwest Nazarene, 12/21/06
3-Point FGs: 8 vs. Lincoln, 1/20/07

Assists: 4 vs. West Liberty St., 12/16/06
Steals: 6 vs. Lincoln, 1/20/07

#5 Eric Cunningham

Points: 15 vs. St. Edward’s, 1/7/07;

15 vs. Dallas Baptist, 1/17/07

Rebounds: 3 vs. St. Edward’s, 1/6/07; 3 vs. Dallas Baptist,
1/17/07; 3 vs. Lincoln, 1/20/07

3-Point FGs: 3 vs. Dallas Baptist, 1/17/07

Assists: 12 vs. Lincoln, 1/20/07

Steals: 2 vs. Texas-Permian Basin, 1/15/07;

2 vs. Incarnate Word, 1/27/07

#10 Jeff Miner

Points: 29 vs. Dallas Baptist, 1/17/07
Rebounds: 6 vs. St. Mary’s, 12/8/06
3-Point FGs: 9 vs. Dallas Baptist, 1/17/07
Assists: 10 vs. TX A&M-Int’l, 1/4/07
Steals: 4 vs. Dallas Baptist, 1/17/07

#21 Jonathan Wiley

Points: 30 vs. Northwest Nazarene, 12/21/06
Rebounds: 14 vs. Haskell, 12/31/04

3-Point FGs: 3 vs. Western new Mexico, 1/29/05;
3 vs. Lincoln, 2/3/06

Blocks: 4 vs. Green Mountain, 1/16/04

Steals: 5 vs. Great Falls, 2/5/04;

5 vs. Northwest Nazarene, 12/8/04

Assists: 8 vs. Hawaii Pacific, 1/22/05

#23 Russell Steplight

Points: 23 vs. Oklahoma Panhandle, 1/13/07
Rebounds: 10 vs. Texas-Permian Basin, 1/15/07
3-Point FGs: 2 vs. Oklahoma Panhandle, 1/13/07
Assists: 5 vs. Lincoln, 1/20/07

Steals: 2 vs. St. Edward’s, 1/7/07

#25 Mike Barton

Points: 4 vs. Northwest Nazarene, 12/2/06;

4 vs. St. Mary’s, 1/24/07

Rebounds: 3 vs. Central Washington, 12/1/06; 3 vs. Northwest Naza-
rene, 12/2/06; 3 vs. St. Edward’s, 1/7/07

3-Point FGs: n/a

Assists: 1 three times

Steals: 1 vs. Central Washington, 12/1/06; 1 vs. Dallas Baptist, 1/17/07
Blocks: 1 vs. St. Mary’s, 12/8/06; 1 vs. West Liberty, 12/16/07; 1 vs.
Oklahoma Panhandle, 1/13/07

#32 Troy Ruff

Points: 11 vs. Lincoln, 1/20/07

Rebounds: 6 vs. St. Edward’s, 1/7/07
3-Point FGs: 3 vs. Lincoln, 1/20/07
Assists: 2 vs. Northwest Nazarene, 12/21/06
Steals: 2 vs. Northwest Nazarene, 12/21/06;
2 vs. Dallas Baptist, 1/17/07

Blocks: 2 vs. Dallas Baptist, 1/17/07;

2 vs. Incarnate Word, 1/28/07

#33 Cody Samuelson

Points: 24 vs. Oklahoma Panhandle, 1/12/07
Rebounds: 15 vs. Saint Leo, 12/20/04

3-Point FGs: 6 vs. Oklahoma Panhandle, 1/12/07
Assists: 8 vs. Saint Leo, 12/21/04

Steals: 5 vs. Northwest Nazarene, 12/17/04
Blocks: 2 four times

#44 Carl Johnson

Points: 12 vs. West Liberty St., 12/16/06
Rebounds: 10 vs. Oklahoma Panhandle, 1/12/07;
10 vs. Lincoln, 1/20/07

3-Point FGs: n/a

Assists: 4 vs. Texas-Permian Basin, 1/15/07
Steals: 2 vs. Incarnate Word, 1/28/07

Blocks: 3 vs. Central Washington, 12/1/06

#54 Ammar Harknell

Points: 17 vs. TX A&M-Int’l, 1/4/07

Rebounds: 13 vs. West Liberty St., 12/16/06

3-Point FGs: 5 vs. TX A&M-Int’l, 1/4/07

Assists: 1 three times

Steals: 1 vs. Oklahoma Panhandle, 1/13/07

Blocks: 1 vs. St. Mary’s, 12/8/06; 1 vs. West Liberty St., 12/16/06



The Last Time in Yellowjacket Basketball.....

Feb. 12, 2000 (Markus Hallgrimson, 50 vs. Western NM)
Jan. 28, 2006 (Carlin Hughes, 45 vs. St. Edward’s)

Dec. 21, 2006 (Jonathan Wiley, 30 vs. Northwest Nazarene)
Dec. 15, 1972 (Roy McPipe, 20 vs. Dickinson State)

Feb. 16, 2001 (Dan Carter, 17 vs. Alaska-Anchorage)

Feb. 12, 2000 (Markus Hallgrimson, 16 vs. Western NM)
Nov. 21, 2005 (Cameron Munoz, 11 vs. Johnson & Wales)

A player scored at least 50 points.....
A player scored at least 40 points.....
A player scored at least 30 points.....
A player made at least 20 field goals.....
A player made at least 15 field goals.....
A player made at least 15 3-pointers.....
A player made at least 10 3-pointers.....

A player made at least 5 3-pointers.....

A player made at least 20 free throws.....
A player made at least 15 free throws.....
A player made at least 10 free throws.....

A player had at least 25 rebounds.....
A player had at least 20 rebounds.....
A player had at least 15 rebounds.....
A player had at least 15 assists.....

A player had at least 10 assists.....

A player had at least five blocks.....
A player had at least 10 steals.....

A player had at least 5 steals.....

A player had a triple-double.....

The team scored at least 140 points.....
The team scored at least 130 points.....
The team scored at least 120 points.....
The team scored at least 110 points.....

The team allowed at least 100 points.....
The team made at least 50 field goals.....

Jan. 20, 2007 (Tom D’Amore, 8 vs. Lincoln)

Nov. 14, 1998 (Titus Warmsley, 22 vs. Queens)

Feb. 3, 2006 (Jonathan Wiley, 16 vs. Lincoln)

Dec. 21, 2006 (Jonathan Wiley, 13 vs. Northwest Nazarene)
Jan. 28, 1971 (Bill Mummert, 28 vs. Northern Montana)
Feb. 10, 1981 (Russell Murrey 21 vs. Rocky Mountain)
Feb. 10, 2005 (Justin Hassell, 18 vs. Chaminade)

Feb. 4, 2006 (Carlin Hughes, 15 vs. Lincoln)

Jan. 20, 2007 (Eric Cunningham, 12 vs. Lincoln)

Feb. 19, 2004 (Bill Day, 5 vs. Chaminade)

Feb. 5, 2004 (Jerrett Skrifvars, 11 vs. Great Falls)

Jan. 20, 2007 (Tom D’Amore, 6 vs. Lincoln)

Feb. 26, 2005 (Carlin Hughes, 20p, 10r, 16a vs. Johnson & Wales)

YE LLOWJACKET
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Feb. 1, 2003 (146 vs. Western New Mexico)
Jan. 28, 2006 (136 vs. St. Edward’s)

Feb. 3, 2006 (128 vs. Lincoln)

Dec. 19, 2005 (118 vs. Emporia St)

Dec. 16, 2006 (103 vs. West Liberty State)
Feb. 1, 2003 (51 vs. Western NM)

The team made at least 40 field goals.....
The team shot over 70 % from the field.....
The team shot over 60% from the field.....
The team shot over 50% from the field.....
The team made at least 25 3-pointers.....

Feb. 3, 2006 (40 vs. Lincoln)

Jan. 24, 1987 (71.7% vs. Alaska-Anchorage)
Jan. 17, 2004 (61.3% vs. Green Mountain)
Jan. 20, 2007 (54.5% vs. Lincoln)

Feb. 18, 1999 (26 vs. Western NM)

The team made at least 20 3-pointers.....
The team made at least 15 3-pointers.....

The team had at least 50 rebounds.....
The team had at least 40 assists.....
The team had at least 30 assists.....
The team had at least 25 assists.....
The team had at least 10 blocked shots

The team had at least 5 blocked shots.....

The team had at least 20 steals.....
The team had at least 10 steals.....

Feb. 3, 2006 (20 vs. Lincoln)

Jan. 17, 2007 (15 vs. Dallas Baptist)

Jan. 4, 2006 (50 vs. Western NM)

Jan. 16, 2004 (40 vs. Green Mountain)

Feb. 26, 2005 (30 vs. Johnson & Wales)
Jan. 20, 2007 (26 vs. Lincoln)

Jan. 12, 2002 (10 vs. Oklahoma Panhandle)
Dec. 16, 2006 (6 vs. West Liberty State)
Feb. 5, 2004 (28 vs. Great Falls)

Jan. 6, 2007 (10 vs. St. Edward’s)

#3 Tom D’Amore  #5 Eric Cunningham

#10 Jeff Miner #21 Jonathan Wiley #23 Russell Steplight

#25 Mike Barton

#32 Troy Ruff

#33 Cody Samuelson  #44 Carl Johnson  #54 Ammar Harknell



RECORD:

Min--Avg

06-07 Yellowjacket Basketball
Mont. St.-Billings Combined Team Statistics (as of Jan 29, 2007)

Blk sti

=
NNOJTOTWOoOOOOOoR

Player GP-GS
Tom D*Amore........ 19-12
Derek Taylor....... 2-1
Eric Cunningham.... 9-7
Jeff Miner......... 18-15
Jonathan Wiley..... 18-17
Russell Steplight.. 10-2
Mike Barton........ 19-1
Troy Ruff._ ... ..... 19-3
Cody Samuelson..... 19-18
Carl Johnson....... 19-15
Ammar Harknell..... 18-4
TEAM. .. .oL..

Total ... .. .. ..... 19
Opponents.......... 19

4
5

SCORING
Points per game
Scoring margin

FIELD GOALS-ATT
Field goal pct

3 POINT FG-ATT
3-point FG pct
3-pt FG made per game..

FREE THROWS-ATT
Free throw pct

REBOUNDS
Rebounds per game
Rebounding margin

ASSISTS
Assists per game

TURNOVERS
Turnovers per game
Turnover margin
Assist/turnover ratio..

Blocks per game
WINNING STREAK
Home win streak
ATTENDANCE
Home games-Avg/Game.. ..
Neutral site-Avg/Game..

SCORE BY PERIODS:

Mont. St_-Billings
Opponents

-9.6
441-1104
.399
177-490

7382
11-671

1st

627

All games
OVERALL HOME
(3-16) (3-8)
(3-4) (3-2)
(0-12) (0-6)
|---TOTAL-—-] [---3-PTS---]

FG-FGA  Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA
49-133 .368 37-94 .394 8-14
2-9 222 1-7 143 0-0
27-67  .403 9-24 .375 19-35
03-296 .348 64-183 .350 17-30
68-146 .466 9-27 .333 86-108
34-83 .410 7-19 .368 14-25
5-10 .500 0-1  .000 6-9
25-51  .490 9-27 .333 15-21
61-131 .466 25-64 .391 18-27
39-103 .379 0-4  .000 14-30
28-75 .373 16-40 .400 15-24
41-1104 .399 177-490 .361 212-323
25-1112 .472 166-416 .399 238-342

OPP DATE
1454 $12/01/06
76.5 12-2-06
- 12/6/06
525-1112 12/8/06
472 12/16/06
166-416 12/20/06
.399 12/21/06
8.7 *12/30/06
238-342 01/04/06
.696 *01/06/07
691 01/07/07
36.4 *1-12-07
- 1-13-06
342 01/15/07
18.0 *01/17/07
279 *01/20/07
14.7 *01/24/07
- *01/27/07
1.2 01/28/07
121
6.4
40
2.1
3408
7-458
1-203
2nd OT Total
632 12 - 1271
734 13 - 1454

707

AWAY NEUTRAL
(0-7) (0-1)
(0-2) (0-0)
(0-5) (0-1)
| ----REBOUNDS----|

Pct Off Def Tot Avg PFFO A TO
.571 5 28 33 1.7 42 1 19 33
.000 0 2 2 1.0 2 0 3 5
.543 4 14 18 2.0 25 1 56 36
.567 13 37 50 2.8 37 1 50 53
.796 29 74 103 5.7 43 1 36 45
560 15 21 36 3.6 14 0 15 14
.667 11 13 24 1.3 14 0 4 5
714 17 27 44 2.3 20 0 5 9
.667 41 67 108 5.7 56 2 26 39
.467 55 58 113 5.9 57 4 15 33
.625 22 32 54 3.0 41 2 4 23

32 41 73 3.8 O 6

.656 244 414 658 34.6 351 12 233 301
.696 226 465 691 36.4 311 - 342 279
OPPONENT w/7L
vs Central Washington L
at Northwest Nazarene L
at Texas A&M-Intn®l L
at St. Mary"s (Texas) L
WEST LIBERTY L
NORTHWEST NAZARENE L
NORTHWEST NAZARENE LOT
OKLA. PANHANDLE ST. W
TEXAS AGM-INTN"L L
ST. EDWARD"S W
ST. EDWARD*"S L
at Panhandle State Univ. L
at Panhandle State Univ. L
at Texas-Permian Basin L
at Dallas Baptist University L
LINCOLN UNIVERSITY W
ST. MARY"S (TEXAS) L
INCARNATE WORD L
INCARNATE WORD L

43 108
40 121

SCORE

1271 66.
1454 76.

ATTEND



Opponent

06-07 Yellowjacket Basketball

St.-Billings Game-by-Game Highs (as of Jan 29, 2007)
All games

POINTS

REBOUNDS

ASSISTS

STEALS

BLOCKED SHOTS

vs Central Washington
at Northwest Nazarene

at Texas A&M-Intn*I

at St. Mary"s (Texas)

WEST LIBERTY

NORTHWEST NAZARENE

NORTHWEST NAZARENE

OKLA. PANHANDLE ST.

TEXAS A&M-INTN"L

ST. EDWARD*"S

ST. EDWARD*"S

at Panhandle State Univ.

at Panhandle State Univ.
at Texas-Permian Basin
at Dallas Baptist Univers
LINCOLN UNIVERSITY

ST. MARY*S (TEXAS)

INCARNATE WORD
INCARNATE WORD

12/01/06
12-2-06

12/6/06

12/8/06

12/16/06

12/20/06

12/21/06

12/30/06

01/04/06

01/06/07

01/07/07

1-12-07

1-13-06

01/15/07

01/17/07

01/20/07

01/24/07

01/27/07
01/28/07

58-59
52-64

85-103

50-70

89-90

65-54

73-80

60-56

60-91

64-69

48-62

87-93

69-78

95-84

51-67

62-82
66-72

|

oL

20-Jonathan Wile
28-Jeff Miner

20-Jeff Miner

17-Jonathan Wile

24-Jeff Miner

13-Jeff Miner

30-Jonathan Wile

16-Jonathan Wile

17-Tom D"Amore
Ammar Harknel
Jeff Miner

24-Jeff Miner

20-Russell Stepl

24-Cody Samuelso

23-Russell Stepl

20-Jonathan Wile

29-Jeff Miner
29-Tom D"Amore
9-Jeff Miner
Jonathan Wile
17-Jonathan Wile
19-Jeff Miner

9-Carl Johnson
5-Carl Johnson
Cody Samuelso
Jonathan Wile
10-Jonathan Wile
6-Jeff Miner

13-Ammar Harknel

8-Jonathan Wile

9-Cody Samuelso

7-Cody Samuelso
Jonathan Wile
6-Jonathan Wile
Ammar Harknel

9-Carl Johnson
6-Troy Ruff

10-Carl Johnson

7-Carl Johnson

10-Russell Stepl

7-Carl Johnson
12-Cody Samuelso
8-Carl Johnson

8-Jonathan Wile
8-Jonathan Wile
Carl Johnson

3-Jeff Miner
3-Jonathan Wile
Cody Samuelso

4-Jeff Miner
4-Jonathan Wile

5-Jonathan Wile

4-Jeff Miner

9-Jeff Miner

5-Jonathan Wile
Jeff Miner
10-Jeff Miner

7-Eric
3-Eric

Cunningh
Cunningh

9-Eric Cunningh

4-Jeff Miner

6-Eric Cunningh

7-Eric
12-Eric
4-Eric

Cunningh
Cunningh
Cunningh

4-Eric
4-Eric

Cunningh
Cunningh

4-Jonathan Wile
1-Jonathan Wile
Derek Taylor
Troy Ruff
3-Jonathan Wile
2-Cody Samuelso

1-Cody Samuelso
Jeff Miner
Carl Johnson

1-Troy Ruff
Jonathan Wile
Cody Samuelso

2-Troy Ruff

3-Tom D"Amore

1-Cody Samuelso

3-Troy Ruff
2-Russell Stepl
Jeff Miner
1-Cody Samuelso
Tom D"Amore
Jeff Miner
Eric Cunningh
3-Jeff Miner

2-Eric Cunningh
Cody Samuelso
Jonathan Wile
4-Jeff Miner
6-Tom D"Amore
2-Tom D*Amore
Cody Samuelso
2-Eric Cunningh
3-Cody Samuelso

3-Carl Johnson
1-Tom D"Amore
Carl Johnson
Cody Samuelso
2-Jonathan Wile
1-Mike Barton
Ammar Harknel
2-Cody Samuelso

2-Carl Johnson

1-Carl Johnson
Jonathan Wile
2-Carl Johnson

1-Jonathan Wile

2-Cody Samuelso
1-Cody Samuelso

1-Carl Johnson

1-Mike Barton
Carl Johnson

1-Carl Johnson
Troy Ruff

2-Troy Ruff
1-Carl Johnson
None

None
2-Troy Ruff



06-07 Yellowjacket Basketball
Mont. St.-Billings Game-by-Game Points-Rebounds-Assists (as of Jan 29, 2007)

All games
02 05 05 10 21 23 25 32 33
Opponent Date Score WL D"AMORE,T TAYLOR,DE CUNNINGHA MINER,JEF WILEY,JON STEPLIGHT BARTON,MI RUFF,TROY SAMUELSON
vs Central Washington 12/01/06 63-92 L 16- 1- 0 2-1-1 DNP 9- 3-3 20-7-0 DNP 2-3-0 6-2-0 3-8-1
at Northwest Nazarene 12-2-06 74-88 L 15- 3-1 3-1-2 DNP 28- 3-2 9-5-3 DNP 4- 3-0 5-4-0 2-5-3
at Texas A&M-Intn*I 12/6/06 58-59 L 6- 4- 2 DNP DNP 20- 5- 4 7-10- 1 DNP 2-1-0 7-5-1 12-7-1
at St. Mary"s (Texas) 12/8/06 52-64 L 0- 1-0 DNP DNP 12- 6- 0 17- 5- 4 DNP 0-1-0 O0-2-1 6-1-0
WEST LIBERTY 12/16/06 85-103 L 3- 3- 4 DNP DNP 24- 5- 3 15- 6- 5 DNP 0-2-1 8-2-0 8-8-2
NORTHWEST NAZARENE 12/20/06 50-70 L 2-0-0 DNP DNP 13- 1-4 7-8-3 DNP 0-0-0 3-2-0 5-6-0
NORTHWEST NAZARENE 12/21/06 89-90 OL 11- 7-1 DNP DNP 10- 1- 9 30- 5- 4 DNP 0-1-0 1-1-2 20-9-3
OKLA. PANHANDLE ST. 12/30/06 65-54 W 8- 1- 2 DNP DNP 14- 3- 5 16- 7- 5 DNP 0-1-0 3-3-1 10-7-1
TEXAS ASM-INTN*L 01/04/06 73-80 L 17- 2- 2 DNP DNP 17- 4-10 13- 6- 0 DNP 0-0-0 O0-0-0 7-2-1
ST. EDWARD*"S 01/06/07 60-56 W 6- 1- 2 DNP 3-3-7 24-3-0 9-2-1 6-2-0 O0-0-0 4-4-0 6-7-0
ST. EDWARD*"S 01/07/07 60-91 L 2-2-0 DNP 15- 1- 3 10-1-1 6-4-0 20-3-0 1-3-0 5-6-0 0-3-0
at Panhandle State Univ1-12-07 64-69 L 9-0-0 DNP 4-2-9 21- 2-2 DNP 3-8-4 0-0-0 O0-0-0 24-7-2
at Panhandle State Univ1-13-06 48-62 L 0-1-0 DNP DNP 11- 3-4 3-1-0 23-3-1 0-0-0 2-3-0 2-4-1
at Texas-Permian Basin 01/15/07 87-93 L 5-2-0 DNP 10- 2- 6 12- 2- 2 20- 9- 2 11-10- 0 1-2-1 4-3-0 15-5-14
at Dallas Baptist Unive01/17/07 69-78 L 0- 1-0 DNP 15- 3-7 29-2-0 3-2-1 4-3-0 2-3-1 2-4-0 13-5-3
LINCOLN UNIVERSITY 01/20/07 95-84 W 29- 4- 3 DNP 13- 3-12 DNP 15-8-2 3-3-5 0-0-1 11- 1- 0 16-12- 2
ST. MARY"S (TEXAS) 01/24/07 51-67 L 6-0-1 DNP 4-1-4 9-2-1 9-2-1 6-0-1 4-2-0 5-1-0 4-7-1
INCARNATE WORD 01/27/07 62-82 L 8-0-1 DNP 9-2-4 5-2-0 17-8-2 10-4-2 0-0-0 3-0-0 1-1-0
INCARNATE WORD 01/28/07 66-72 L 0-0-0 DNP 9-1-4 19-2-0 15-8-2 3-0-2 0-2-0 5-1-0 11-4-1
44 54

Opponent Date Score WL JOHNSON,C HARKNELL,

vs Central Washington 12/01/06 63-92 L 5-09-1 DNP

at Northwest Nazarene 12-2-06 74-88 L 3-5-1 5-3-0

at Texas A&M-Intn”l 12/6/06 58-59 L 4-5-1 0-4-1

at St. Mary"s (Texas) 12/8/06 52-64 L 8-3-1 9-2-0

WEST LIBERTY 12/16/06 85-103 L 12- 4- 1 15-13- 0

NORTHWEST NAZARENE 12/20/06 50-70 L 8-7-1 12-5-0

NORTHWEST NAZARENE 12/21/06 89-90 OL 5- 3-1 12- 3-1

OKLA. PANHANDLE ST. 12/30/06 65-54 W 11- 6-1 3- 2-1

TEXAS ASM-INTN*L 01/04/06 73-80 L 2-1-0 17-6-1

ST. EDWARD*"S 01/06/07 60-56 W 2-9-0 0-1-0

ST. EDWARD*"S 01/07/07 60-91 L 0-2-0 1-2-0

at Panhandle State Univ1-12-07 64-69 L 2-10-1 1-1-0

at Panhandle State Univ1-13-06 48-62 L 4-7-1 3-3-0

at Texas-Permian Basin 01/15/07 87-93 L 4-5-4 5-2-0

at Dallas Baptist Unive01/17/07 69-78 L 1-7-0 0-1-0

LINCOLN UNIVERSITY 01/20/07 95-84 W 8-10-1 0-1-0

ST. MARY"S (TEXAS) 01/24/07 51-67 L 4-8-0 0-0-0

INCARNATE WORD 01/27/07 62-82 L 5-4-0 4-3-0

INCARNATE WORD 01/28/07 66-72 L 4-8-0 0-2-0





